Commonwealth: Drill programme Q1 2016 $1,200,000

Mulga Tank: Airborne and ground geophysics $400,000

Mulga Tank: Drill programme Q3 2015 $800,000

Working capital $1,800,000

Total $5,000,000

8.4 Effect of Squadron Transaction on the Company’s financial position

The following Section sets out the anticipated financial impact and other relevant
financial information for Shareholders to have regard to when considering the
Squadron Transaction and whether to approve the Resolutions.

(a) Effect on capital structure

The effect of the Squadron Transaction on the Company’s capital structure is
set out in Section 7.7 of the Explanatory Statement.

(b) Pro-forma Statement of Financial Position

Set out below is:

(i) the audited consolidated statement of financial position of the Company
as at 30 June 2015; and

(ii) the audited pro-forma consolidated statement of financial position of the
Company as at 30 June 2015 incorporating the effect of:

A. the issue of the Convertible Notes; and

B. the issue of the Placement Shares.

26

CONSOLIDATED PRO-FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

As at
30 June 2015

As at
30 June 2015

$ $
Audited Adjustments Pro Forma

Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 571,981 A. B. 3,000,000 3,571,981
Trade and other receivables 84,016 84,016

Total Current Assets 655,997 3,655,997

Non-Current Assets
Property, plant & equipment 2,978 2,978
Exploration expenditure 6,526,545 6,526,545
Other non-current assets 32,849 32,849

Total Non-Current Assets 6,562,373 6,562,373

Total Assets 7,218,370 10,218,370

Liabilities
Trade and other payables 153,826 153,826
Provisions 131,726 131,726
Other financial liabilities 0 A. 2,000,000 2,000,000

Total Liabilities 285,552 2,285,552

Net Assets 6,932,819 7,932,819

Equity
Issued Capital 31,245,003 B. 1,000,000 32,245,003
Option reserve 736,506 736,506
Foreign currency translation reserve -497,084 -497,084
Transactions with non-controlling interest -1,161,069 -1,161,069
Accumulated losses -23,390,538 -23,390,538

Total Equity 6,932,818 7,932,818

Notes: The above pro-forma statement of financial position has been prepared based on the following assumptions.

1. The assets and liabilities of the Company and its subsidiaries have not been subject to any material change between
30 June 2015 and the date that each relevant aspect of the Squadron Transaction referred to in the Notice occurs.

2. The Squadron Security is not enforced.